
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

June   2005

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

    15.0
     8.4

-   41.9

   144.0
     0.0
    24.8

 19,987
 2,212

 333

 14,406
 0

 408

 17,384
 2,041

 573

 5,904
 0

 327

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  44,415

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 22,532

 14,814

 19,998

 6,231

    12.7

   137.7

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 741,200

 222,614

 6,069

 739,111
 2,089

 221,594
 1,020

 6,069
 0

    20.6
 1,123.6

     5.6
 1,872.0

-   38.5
     0.0

 1,473,755
 3,891

 434,134
 1,834

 11,810
 0

 1,221,987
 318

 411,104
 93

 19,218
 0

 734,644
 1,802

 212,540
 814

 5,741
 0

 736,446

 213,354

 5,741

 1,477,646

 435,968

 11,810

 1,222,305

 411,197

 19,218

    20.9

     6.0

-   38.5

 34,393  23,288     47.7
 2,953  2,941      0.4

 37,346  26,229     42.4Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 7,003
 66

 6,747
 160

     3.8
-   58.8

Non-Commercial:

 33,136     34.0

 7,069  6,907      2.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  1,014,878  1,005,291  1,416,136     42.7 2,020,169
 237,638  226,906  442,536      5.0 464,544International

Total - Commercial  1,252,516  1,232,197  2,484,713  1,858,672     33.7

Total - Non-Commercial  11,210  14,342  25,552  24,018      6.4

      25,132
         420

      22,846
       1,172

    10.0
-   64.2

      14,103
         239

      11,029
         181

Grand Total - Passengers  2,510,265  1,882,690     33.3 1,246,539 1,263,726

Total - Air Carrier      969,883      955,541    1,925,424    1,652,720     16.5

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      282,633      276,656      559,289      205,952    171.6

Domestic

International

Transborder

 273,678

 0

 8,955

 268,845

 0

 7,811

 542,523

 0

 16,766

 193,831

 0

 12,121

   179.9

     0.0

    38.3

Regional:
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Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 738
 206

 0

 12,481
 11,274

 1

 739
 305

 0

 12,447
 11,681

 1

 442
 83

 0

 6,823
 5,969

 1

 296
 124

 0

 5,658
 5,305

 0

-    0.2
-   32.3
    21.7

     0.3
-    3.5
-    9.6

 945

 23,756

 1,044

 24,128

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 525

 12,793

 420

 10,964

-    9.5

-    1.5

Grand Total - Cargo  24,701  25,173 13,317 11,384 -    1.9

 13,219  13,186 7,265 5,954Domestic
 11,482  11,987

     0.3
-    4.2 6,053 5,429

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




